Zurcon®U-Cup RU2
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 147Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Zurcon®
Single-acting u-Cup
asymmetric, Double lip,
Compact
Material:
Zurcon®

Diameter
Groove
Width
Seal
Width
TSS Part No.
dN
f8/h9
D1
H10
L
+0.2
B
*6.0 14.0 6.3 5.8 RU2000060
*8.0 16.0 6.3 5.8 RU2200080
*10.0 18.0 6.3 5.8 RU2000100
*12.0 20.0 6.3 5.8 RU2100120
*14.0 22.0 6.3 5.8 RU2100140
*16.0 24.0 6.3 5.8 RU2000160
*18.0 26.0 6.3 5.8 RU2100180
20.0 28.0 6.3 5.8 RU2100200
ORDERING EXAMPLE
u-Cup Type ru2
Rod Diameter: dn =    45.0 mm
Groove Diameter: D1 = 55.0 mm
Groove Width: l =      6.3 mm
TSS Part No.: ru2300450 -
MATERIAL
Standard Zurcon®: Z20
Special Polyurethane: 93 Shore a
Color:   turquoise
HYDRAULIC SEALS · Rod Seals
152 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Seal
Width
TSS Part No.
dN
f8/h9
D1
H10
L
+0.2
B
*20.0 30.0 8.0 7.0 RU2300200
22.0 30.0 6.3 5.8 RU2300220
24.0 32.0 6.3 5.7 ru2000240
25.0 33.0 6.3 5.7 RU2000250
*25.0 35.0 8.0 7.0 RU2400250
*25.0 35.0 9.0 8.0 ru2500250
28.0 36.0 6.3 5.8 ru2000280
*28.0 38.0 6.3 5.8 RU2300280
*28.0 38.0 8.0 7.0 RU2400280
32.0 42.0 8.0 7.0 RU2100320
36.0 44.0 6.3 5.8 ru2000360
36.0 46.0 8.0 7.3 RU2300360
40.0 50.0 8.0 7.0 RU2500400
45.0 53.0 6.3 5.8 ru2000450
45.0 55.0 6.3 5.7 RU2300450
45.0 55.0 8.0 7.0 RU2500450
50.0 60.0 8.0 7.0 RU2400500
56.0 66.0 7.5 6.5 ru2100560
56.0 71.0 12.5 11.5 RU2200560
63.0 78.0 12.5 11.5 RU2100630
70.0 80.0 7.5 6.5 ru2200700
80.0 95.0 12.5 11.5 RU2100800
90.0 100.0 7.5 6.5 ru2000900
90.0 105.0 12.5 11.4 RU2400900
110.0 125.0 10.5 9.5 ru2001100
110.0 130.0 16.0 15.0 RU2101100
140.0 160.0 16.0 15.0 RU2201400
Dimensions and TSS Part Numbers in bold according to iSo 5597.       * Split groove
additional dimensions can be delivered on request.
Zurcon®U-Cup RU6
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 153Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020

d N
Figure 60: installation Drawing
ORDERING EXAMPLE
u-Cup Type ru6
Rod Diameter: dn = 70.0 mm
Groove Diameter: D1 = 85.5 mm
Groove Width: l =      6.3 mm
TSS Part No.: ru6300700 -
Compound code seal: Z20 turquoise
Compound code O-Ring: n
Material set code: Z20n
Table 51: Installation Dimensions / TSS Part No.
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Radius TSS Part No.
O-Ring Size
dN
f8/h9
D1
H10
L
+0.2
r1
12.0 19.5 3.2 0.5 RU6100120 -
14.0 21.5 3.2 0.5 RU6100140 -
16.0 23.5 3.2 0.5 RU6100160 -
18.0 25.5 3.2 0.5 RU6100180 -
25.0 32.5 3.2 0.5 RU6100250 -
*28.0 39.0 4.2 0.5 RU6200280 31.42	x	2.62
36.0 47.0 4.2 0.5 RU6200360 39.34	x	2.62
*40.0 51.0 4.2 0.5 RU6200400 44.12	x	2.62
*45.0 56.0 4.2 0.5 RU6200450 48.90	x	2.62
50.0 61.0 4.2 0.5 RU6200500 53.64	x	2.62
55.0 66.0 4.2 0.5 ru6200550 58.42 x 2.62
56.0 71.5 6.3 0.9 RU6300560 59.92	x	3.53
HYDRAULIC SEALS · Rod Seals
158 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Radius TSS Part No.
O-Ring Size
dN
f8/h9
D1
H10
L
+0.2
r1
63.0 74.0 4.2 0.5 RU6200630 66.34	x	2.62
63.0 78.5 6.3 0.9 RU6300630 66.27	x	3.53
70.0 85.5 6.3 0.9 RU6300700 75.79	x	3.53
80.0 95.5 6.3 0.9 RU6300800 85.32	x	3.53
90.0 105.5 6.3 0.9 RU6300900 94.84	x	3.53
100.0 115.5 6.3 0.9 RU6301000 104.37	x	3.53
110.0 125.5 6.3 0.9 RU6301100 113.89	x	3.53
120.0 135.5 6.3 0.9 ru6301200 126.59 x 3.53
150.0 165.5 6.3 0.9 ru6301500 158.34 x 3.53
160.0 175.5 6.3 0.9 RU6301600 164.69	x	3.53
190.0 205.5 6.3 0.9 ru6301900 196.44 x 3.53
200.0 221.0 8.1 0.9 RU6402000 208.92	x	5.33
210.0 231.0 8.1 0.9 ru6402100 221.62 x 5.33
260.0 281.0 8.1 0.9 ru6402600 266.07 x 5.33
300.0 321.0 8.1 0.9 ru6403000 329.57 x 5.33
350.0 371.0 8.1 0.9 ru6403500 354.97 x 5.33
Dimensions in bold according to iSo/Din 7425/2. is also suitable for Stepseal®groove.  * Split groove

1
Figure 68: installation Drawing, Dimension “S“ see Figure 67
ORDERING EXAMPLE (METRIC)
Zurcon®u-Cup Type ru9
Rod Diameter: dn =  20.0 mm
Groove Diameter: D1 = 28.0 mm
Groove Width: l =      6.3 mm
TSS Part No.: ru9000200 -
MATERIAL
Standard Zurcon®:  Z20
Special polyurethane:  93 Shore a
Color:    Turquoise
Material Code
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No. Z20
Rod Diameter x 10
RU90
Quality Index (Standard)
-
Type (Standard)
 0 0200
Table 53: Preferred Series / TSS Article No.
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
TSS Part No.
dN
f8/h9
D1
H10
L
+0.25
*6.0 14.0 6.3 ru9000060
*8.0 16.0 6.3 RU9000080
12.0 19.0 6.0 ru9000120
15.0 20.0 5.0 ru9000150
*15.0 23.0 6.3 ru9100150
*16.0 22.0 6.0 ru9100160
*16.0 24.0 6.0 ru9200160
*16.0 24.0 6.3 RU9000160
18.0 25.0 5.3 ru9100180
*18.0 26.0 6.3 RU9000180
20.0 26.0 6.0 ru9100200
*22.0 30.0 6.3 RU9100220
HYDRAULIC SEALS · Rod Seals
166 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
TSS Part No.
dN
f8/h9
D1
H10
L
+0.25
*20.0 28.0 5.0 RU9300200
*20.0 30.0 8.0 RU9200200
*20.0 28.0 6.3 RU9000200
22.0 29.0 5.6 ru9200220
*22.0 30.0 6.3 RU9000220
25.0 31.0 6.3 ru9100250
25.0 33.0 6.3 RU9000250
28.0 36.0 6.3 RU9000280
*28.0 38.0 8.0 RU9100280
30.0 38.0 9.0 ru9100300
30.0 40.0 7.5 ru9200300
30.0 40.0 11.0 ru9000300
32.0 40.0 6.3 ru9200320
32.0 40.0 9.0 ru9100320
32.0 42.0 8.0 RU9000320
35.0 42.0 8.0 ru9100350
35.0 45.0 8.0 RU9000350
36.0 44.0 6.3 RU9100360
36.0 44.0 9.0 ru9000360
36.0 46.0 8.0 RU9200360
40.0 50.0 8.0 RU9000400
*45.0 53.0 8.5 ru9200450
45.0 55.0 6.3 RU9100450
45.0 55.0 8.0 RU9000450
50.0 60.0 8.0 RU9000500
50.0 60.0 11.0 ru9200500
50.0 65.0 12.5 RU9100500
55.0 65.0 8.0 ru9000550
56.0 68.0 11.0 ru9100560
56.0 71.0 12.5 RU9000560
60.0 68.0 7.0 ru9100600
60.0 70.0 8.0 ru9200600
60.0 75.0 12.5 RU9000600
63.0 75.0 13.0 ru9100630
63.0 78.0 12.5 RU9000630
65.0 75.0 8.0 ru9000650
65.0 85.0 12.5 ru9100650
70.0 82.0 9.6 ru9200700
70.0 85.0 12.5 RU9000700
75.0 83.0 7.0 ru9000750
80.0 93.0 12.5 ru9300800
80.0 95.0 10.0 ru9200800
Zurcon®U-Cup RU9
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 167Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
TSS Part No.
dN
f8/h9
D1
H10
L
+0.25
80.0 95.0 12.5 RU9100800
80.0 100.0 12.5 ru9000800
85.0 100.0 10.0 ru9200850
85.0 100.0 12.5 ru9100850
90.0 100.0 7.5 ru9100900
90.0 102.0 9.6 ru9200900
90.0 105.0 12.5 RU9000900
95.0 110.0 10.0 ru9200950
95.0 110.0 12.5 ru9100950
95.0 115.0 13.0 ru9000950
100.0 108.0 12.0 ru9101000
100.0 115.0 13.0 ru9201000
100.0 120.0 16.0 RU9001000
105.0 120.0 12.5 ru9001050
110.0 120.0 11.0 ru9101100
110.0 125.0 12.0 ru9301100
110.0 125.0 12.5 ru9201100
110.0 130.0 16.0 RU9001100
115.0 125.0 11.0 ru9001150
120.0 135.0 12.5 ru9001200
125.0 145.0 16.0 RU9001250
130.0 140.0 7.5 ru9001300
130.0 145.0 13.0 ru9101300
140.0 160.0 16.0 RU9001400
Dimensions and TSS Part Numbers in bold according to iSo 5597. * splitted groove
168 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
This page is intentionally left blank.!